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County

Allegany

Anne Arundel
Baltimore County
Calvert

Caroline County
Carroll

Cecil

Charles

Dorchester
Frederick
Garrett
Harford

Howard

Kent
Montgomery
Prince George's

Queen Anne's
St. Mary's
Somerset
Talbot
Washington
Wicomico
Worcester
Baltimore City

District of Columbi:

Other Out-of-State
Vendors

Total Collection:

Number of
Returns
Filed

457
2,459
3,290

384

149
908
347
735

198
1,118
203
980

1,482

196
3,774
3,151

280
543
78
295
816
578
561
2,671
159

11,901

37,713

Food &
Beverage

978,125
7,099,269
8,668,743
1,014,568

188,786
1,586,925
791,028
1,712,685

262,778
2,543,944
265,555
2,901,152

2,839,447
243,279
8,613,236
10,360,511

449,861
1,058,052
104,588
472,016
1,725,338
1,132,052
1,086,902
3,491,440
22,882

1,244,223

60,857,385

Apparel

183,824
1,098,661
858,142
16,588

10,315
46,605
15,480
125,406

2,630
156,522
4,234
98,672

465,494
2,010
1,729,859
1,757,715

86,529
33,066
0
26,237
323,531
143,917
262,995
899,275
239,644

3,800,723

12,388,074

Sales and Use Tax by County and by Principal Business

General
Merchandise

437,628
4,135,996
7,884,638

527,129

282,980
1,493,394
723,126
1,801,255

259,027
1,820,104
322,982
1,762,251

2,212,899

324,571
4,523,931
6,428,301

182,190
869,888
75,032
367,868
1,990,974
1,210,505
707,817
1,885,351
112,831

26,545,445

Automotive

199,000
2,477,431
1,593,696

92,477

158,051
242,401
124,174
302,818

53,554
491,128
77,948
355,798

579,072
34,410
2,477,300
1,622,619

109,810
253,589
5,978
105,455
604,288
326,071
118,621
775,012
0

1,611,559

68,888,115 14,792,261

Industry table data is obtained from the SMART processing system.

It may not agree in total to deposited receipts for the month.

February 2021

Building &

Furniture & Industrial

Appliances Supplies
61,970 1,049,922
1,037,609 4,247,254
2,688,639 6,982,576
41,857 290,768
10,387 11,095
151,821 1,398,067
(19,419) 201,075
303,997 1,333,773
963 131,796
212,527 2,324,523
15,835 116,647
183,501 1,967,919
911,492 1,555,960
1,678 100,017
1,761,848 3,724,135
1,001,490 6,771,976
44,163 87,906
99,361 396,621
462 4,296
65,249 664,002
400,844 1,105,643
142,636 484,210
77,443 674,179
467,051 1,800,610
28,019 167,243
10,614,848 6,973,983
20,206,273 44,566,194

Utilities &

Hardware,
Machinery

Transportation & Equipment

229,938
1,117,978
1,696,393

275,472

8,033
235,411
87,204
400,040

135,390
317,911

2,153
328,292

278,086
140,362
2,352,397
2,013,760

206,766
277,962
13
311,928
279,340
279,138
157,493
5,494,096
1,132,025

8,191,776

25,949,355

83,698
617,490
345,554
129,651

9,734
234,005
47,976
183,258

3,448
393,974
43,046
190,030

393,162

34,299
333,625
548,702

28,703
110,406
387
62,735
178,790
88,606
69,028
315,424
48,222

2,103,883

6,597,835

Misc.

278,030
4,186,970
3,771,230

165,643

22,376
411,821
134,059
413,277

44,691
1,841,675
176,053
530,367

2,099,773

23,186
3,991,008
2,881,095

49,627
354,647
36,390
195,450

364,609
457,920
226,577
1,687,189

158,955

Subtotal

3,502,134
26,018,659
34,389,613

2,554,151

701,757
5,800,451
2,104,703
6,576,509

894,278
10,102,307
1,024,452
8,317,982
0
11,335,383
903,812
29,507,339
33,386,170

1,245,555
3,453,591

227,147
2,270,940

6,973,358
4,265,055
3,381,055
16,715,446

1,909,820

45,900,158 106,986,597

70,302,773 324,548,265

Assessment
Collections

0
41,036
6,875

1,997
350
2,483
17,505

(1,114)
3,108
0
3,484

8,578
0
33,387
11,094

0

0

200
347

0
3,950
5,047
28,385
0

797

167,511

Total
Collections

3,502,134
26,059,695
34,396,488

2,554,151

703,755
5,800,801
2,107,186
6,594,014

893,164
10,105,415
1,024,452
8,321,467
0
11,343,961
903,812
29,540,726
33,397,263

1,245,555
3,453,591
227,347
2,271,286
6,973,358
4,269,005
3,386,102
16,743,831
1,909,820

106,987,395

324,715,776

Comptroller of the Treasury
Revenue Administration Division
Revenue Accounting Section
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